

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2022- 070	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pc	7,905.07	7,905.07
	803(1)a Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	76.73 cu.m.	500.00	38,365.00
	804 Embankment	94.95 cu.m.	120.00	11,394.00
	902(1)a1 Reinforcing Steel, grade 40	11759.10 kg	62.00	729,064.20
	903(2) Formworks and falseworks	354.82 sq.m.	730.00	259,018.60
	900 Reinforced Concrete	112.01 cu.m.	5,865.00	656,938.65
	1001(12) Septic Tank	1.00 l.s.	55,000.00	55,000.00
	1003(1)a1 Ceiling, 4.5mm Fiber Cement, Metal Frame	218.60 sq.m.	730.00	159,578.00
	1002(8) Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	140,000.00	140,000.00
	1009(1)a & 1010 Windows & Doors	52.65 sq.m.	4,350.00	229,027.50
	1018(2) Unglazed Tiles	228.03 sq.m.	900.00	205,227.00
	1047(2) & 1047(3) Structural Steel & Metal Structure Accessories	2250.95 kg	75.00	168,821.25
	1014(1)b1 Pre Painted Metal Sheets	134.45 sq.m.	677.00	91,022.65
	1013(2) Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories	126.50 ln.m	535.00	67,677.50
	1032(1)a Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	880.02 sq.m.	200.00	176,004.00
	1032(1)c Painting Works (Steel)	1.00 l.s.	15,000.00	15,000.00
	1046(2)b & 1027(1) CHB Non Load Bearing (Incl. Reinforcing Steel) & Cement Plaster Finish	606.51 m ²	1,050.00	636,835.50
	1051(5) Railings	1.00 l.s.	145,000.00	145,000.00
	1100-1103 Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	174,000.00	174,000.00
	I Signage	1.00 l.s.	30,000.00	30,000.00
	TOTAL			Php 3,995,878.92

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **PATRICK A. TAGUINOD**, the Proprietor, for the **SHANLEY CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


PATRICK A. TAGUINOD
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability